



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02210915 September 15, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20N8-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44207527201 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance-BDI Contract

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BLACKHAM CONTRACTING GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$149,977.30	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$260,861.15	173.93%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210915 September 15, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20N8-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44207527201 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance-BDI Contract

This is a Business Development Initiative Contract for the removal of sediment from ditch pavement, roadside ditch cleaning and reshaping, box culvert desilting, lateral and outfall ditch excavation and repairs, lateral and outfall ditch vegetation mowing and removal, repairing and or reworking unpaved shoulders and utility strips, sod and erosion mat installation along state maintained right of ways, including ponds and pits. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at: <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKHAM CONTRACTING GROUP, LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		35.000 SY	1.00000	35.00	41.00000	1,435.00		
0010 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		50.000 CY	23.49000	1,174.50	101.00000	5,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210915 September 15, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20N8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKHAM CONTRACTING GROUP, LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0015 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		50.000 CY	31.10000	1,555.00	101.00000	5,050.00		
0020 0120 3 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		365.000 CY	92.25000	33,671.25	58.00000	21,170.00		
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		25.000 CY	28.93000	723.25	101.00000	2,525.00		
0030 0120 9 1 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		400.000 LF	5.70000	2,280.00	29.61000	11,844.00		
0035 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		500.000 LF	8.30000	4,150.00	29.61000	14,805.00		
0040 0120 9 3 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		50.000 LF	18.62000	931.00	48.61000	2,430.50		
0045 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		500.000 LF	4.34000	2,170.00	22.61000	11,305.00		
0050 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		500.000 LF	6.48000	3,240.00	22.61000	11,305.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210915 September 15, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20N8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKHAM CONTRACTING GROUP, LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0055 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		500.000 LF	10.62000	5,310.00	29.61000	14,805.00		
0060 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		200.000 CY	151.02000	30,204.00	188.00000	37,600.00		
0065 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		20.000 SY	30.00000	600.00	41.00000	820.00		
0070 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		50.000 LF	1.82000	91.00	11.00000	550.00		
0075 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		50.000 LF	3.15000	157.50	14.00000	700.00		
0080 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		50.000 LF	7.10000	355.00	19.00000	950.00		
0085 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		45.000 LF	11.24000	505.80	26.61000	1,197.45		
0090 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		20.000 LF	15.99000	319.80	39.61000	792.20		
0095 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		40.000 SY	0.58000	23.20	24.00000	960.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210915 September 15, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20N8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKHAM CONTRACTING GROUP, LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0100 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		200.000 MG	3.75000	750.00	0.01000	2.00		
0105 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		6,400.000 SY	6.81000	43,584.00	4.11000	26,304.00		
0110 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		100.000 SY	1.55000	155.00	6.01000	601.00		
0115 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		50.000 SY	2.24000	112.00	44.00000	2,200.00		
0120 E577 70 2 REWORKING UTILITY STRIPS		6,000.000 SY	2.98000	17,880.00	14.41000	86,460.00		
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:			\$149,977.30		\$260,861.15			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$149,977.30		\$260,861.15			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210915 September 15, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20N8-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.